
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3394
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
PROGRAMMES AND COURSES IN IGNOU
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of enrolment in various courses of Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) during the last three years, course-wise;

(b) the details of the new courses / programmes introduced by the IGNOU during this period;

(c) whether the IGNOU has withdrawn some programmes offered in the field of engineering and technology which have the approval of the Academic Council of IGNOU and the All India Council for Technical Education; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The course wise details of enrolment in the Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) in last three years are given below:

S. Programmes  2008  2009   2010
No.     /Courses

1.      Certificate        27958      32363      29346

2.      Diploma            49980      88085      39674

3.      PG Diploma         14158      15004      14480

4.      Bachelor          146163     167791      173707
Degree

5.      Master Degree      71258      88721      101505

6.      Others           2005       4017        4141

 Total             313530     397990      364863


 Others include M.Phil, Ph.D and Non-credit certification programmes.

(b) The details of the New Courses/Programmes are given in Annexure-I

(c) & (d) As per the information provided by IGNOU, the following Programmes already approved by the Academic Council of the University have been put on hold for the want of approval from All India Council for Technical Education:

1. B.Tech in Construction Management

2. B.Tech in Water Resource Engineering

3. B. Tech. in Mechanical Engineering

4. Advance Diploma in Construction Management

5. Advance Diploma in Water Resource Engineering

6. Advance Diploma in Computer Integrated Manufacturing

7. Diploma in Civil Engineering (General)

8. Diploma in Mechanical Engineering

9. Diploma in Computer Integrated Manufacturing
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